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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Question Number: W128-05
Question:
Senator Ludwig asked in writing:

How many times did the department engage an a) translator and b) interpreter in each of the following years 1) 2001-02, ii) 2002-03, iii) 2003-04?

Answer:

Employee Entitlements Scheme

a) Not applicable

b) 1)  2001-02: not applicable
i1)  2002-03: not applicable
iii) 2003-04: 8

Workplace Relations Services
This information is not readily available

DEWR Customer Service Line
a) Not applicable
b) 1) 2001-02: 61

i)  2002-03: 31

i)  2003-04: 102

DEWR Employment Service Information Line
a) Not applicable
b) Not available

Personal Support Program
Refer to W127-05

Job Network
Refer to W127-05

